# **Barron County Master Gardeners Association**

We are organized to encourage, foster, support, and promote horticulture for all Master Gardener Volunteers (MGV) and residents of Barron County and to promote the University of Wisconsin-Madison Division of Extension Master Gardener Program, also known as "Extension."

## **Volunteer Service Opportunities**

MGVs are required to complete a minimum of 24 hours of volunteer service annually. Common volunteer hours for the Association are with the following:

#### **Barron County Master Gardener Association**

Rice Lake Farmers' Market, Plant Sale, Spring Expo Monthly meetings, Committee work,

Barron County Historical Society Pioneer Village Museum Gardens

**Barron County Fair Association** 

Barron County Fairgrounds Barron County Fair

#### **Community Gardens**

FoodWise Barron County – Barron Community Garden Birchwood Community Garden

Aging & Disability Resource Center of Barron and Rusk Counties Growing Connections

### **Barron County Boys and Girls Club**

Barron County Schools Sunflower Project

## **2024 Officers and Directors**

<b>Co-Presidents:</b>	Carol Kettner and Hali Dessecker
Secretary:	Jeannine Kettner
<b>Treasurer:</b>	Millie Seabold
<b>Directors:</b>	Aura Lea Carrell (expires end of 2026)
	Sheri Snowbank (expires end of 2025)
	Open (expires end of 2024)
	Gene Nelson (past president)

For more information find us on Facebook



Barron County Master Gardeners Association is a member of the Wisconsin Master Gardener Association – wimga.org

